Illinois law.
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Section 310.414  Completeness 

a)	An application must be deemed filed when the Agency receives all information, documents, and authorizations in the form specified in this Part. 

b)	The Agency must notify applicants of incomplete applications within 30 days after the Agency receives the application. 

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 3390, effective February 6, 2004)
